
From 27 August 2023

LANCASTER - GARSTANG - PILLING - KNOTT END 88
via Glasson Dock, Cockerham, Nateby & Preesall

LANCASTER - PILLING - KNOTT END 89
via Glasson Dock, Cockerham & Preesall

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service Number 89 88 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 88 89 88 89 88 89

Notes $ Sch $ NSch $ $ $ $ $ $ Sch $ NSch $ $ $ $ $ DR $

LANCASTER Bus Station 0615 0735 0745 0850 0950 1100 1200 1315 1420 1430 1530 1630 1735 1840 1930

LANCASTER Ripley St Thomas Academy 0624 0744 0754 0859 0959 1109 1209 1324 1429 1439 1539 1639 1744 1849 1939

CONDER GREEN Stork Hotel 0632 0752 0802 0907 1007 1117 1217 1332 1437 1447 1547 1647 1752 1857 1947

GLASSON DOCK 0638 0758 0808 0913 1013 1123 1223 1338 1443 1453 1553 1653 1758 1903 1953

THURNHAM Hall Gates 0645 0805 0815 0920 1020 1130 1230 1345 1450 1500 1600 1700 1805 1910 2000

COCKERHAM Manor Inn 0650 0810 0820 0925 1025 1135 1235 1350 1455 1505 1605 1705 1810 1915 2005

GARSTANG Community Academy --- 0828 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1513 --- --- --- --- --- ---

GARSTANG Sainsbury's --- 0835 0835 --- 1040 --- 1250 --- 1520 1520 --- 1720 --- 1930 ---

NATEBY School --- 0842 0842 --- 1047 --- 1257 --- 1527 1527 --- 1727 --- 1937 ---

STAKEPOOL Elletson Arms --- 0857 0857 --- 1102 --- 1312 --- 1542 1542 --- 1742 --- 1952 ---

PILLING Methodist Church 0701 0901 0901 0936 1106 1146 1316 1401 1546 1546 1616 1746 1821 1956 - DR -

PREESALL Little Tongues Lane 0710 0910 0910 0945 1115 1155 1325 1410 1555 1555 1625 1755 1830 2005 - DR -

KNOTT END Bourne Arms 0721 0921 0921 0956 1126 1206 1336 1421 1606 1606 1636 1806 1841 2016 - DR -

HAMBLETON Ryecroft Corner --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1616 --- --- --- --- --- ---

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council

Sch - Garstang Academy schooldays only

NSch - Garstang Academy school holidays only

DR - Journey operates beyond Cockerham setting down to Knott End only on demand

No service on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

Sunday service on Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and any replacement Public or Bank Holidays.

Last journeys on Christmas Eve & New Year's Eve 89 1735 Lancaster - Knott End

88 1840 Lancaster - Pilling Only

KNOTT END - PILLING - GARSTANG - LANCASTER 88
via Preesall, Nateby, Cockerham & Glasson Dock

KNOTT END - PILLING - LANCASTER 89
via Preesall, Cockerham & Glasson Dock

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service Number 89 89 88 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 88 89 88 89 88 89

Notes $ $ Sch $ NSch $ $ $ $ $ $ Sch $ NSch $ $ $ $ $ $

HAMBLETON Ryecroft Corner --- --- 0735 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

KNOTT END Bourne Arms --- 0725 0745 0755 0930 1015 1145 1230 1400 1430 1440 1635 1705 1815 1905 2020

PREESALL Little Tongues Lane --- 0734 0754 0804 0939 1024 1154 1239 1409 1439 1449 1644 1714 1824 1914 2029

PILLING Methodist Church 0642 0742 0802 0812 0947 1032 1202 1247 1417 1447 1457 1652 1722 1832 1922 2037

STAKEPOOL Elletson Arms --- --- 0806 0816 --- 1036 --- 1251 --- 1451 1501 --- 1726 --- 1926 ---

NATEBY School --- --- 0820 0830 --- 1050 --- 1305 --- 1505 1515 --- 1740 --- 1940 ---

GARSTANG Community Academy --- --- 0830 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1515 --- --- --- --- --- ---

GARSTANG Park Hill Road --- --- 0837 0837 --- 1057 --- 1312 --- 1522 1522 --- 1747 --- 1947 ---

COCKERHAM Rectory Gardens 0650 0750 0850 0850 0955 1110 1210 1325 1425 1535 1535 1700 1800 1840 2000 2045

THURNHAM Hall Gates 0655 0755 0855 0855 1000 1115 1215 1330 1430 1540 1540 1705 1805 1845 2005 2050

GLASSON DOCK 0702 0802 0902 0902 1007 1122 1222 1337 1437 1547 1547 1712 1812 1852 2012 2057

CONDER GREEN Stork Hotel 0707 0807 0907 0907 1012 1127 1227 1342 1442 1552 1552 1717 1817 1857 2017 2102

LANCASTER Ripley St Thomas Academy 0718 0818 0918 0918 1023 1138 1238 1353 1453 1603 1603 1728 1828 1908 2028 2113

LANCASTER Bus Station 0725 0830 0925 0925 1030 1145 1245 1400 1500 1610 1610 1735 1835 1915 2035 2120

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council

Sch - Garstang Academy schooldays only

NSch - Garstang Academy school holidays only

No service on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

Sunday service on Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and any replacement Public or Bank Holidays.

Last journeys on Christmas Eve & New Year's Eve 89 1815 Knott End - Lancaster

88 1905 Knott End - Lancaster



From 27 August 2023

LANCASTER - GARSTANG - PILLING - KNOTT END 88
via Glasson Dock, Cockerham, Nateby & Preesall

LANCASTER - PILLING - KNOTT END 89
via Glasson Dock, Cockerham & Preesall

SATURDAY

Service Number 89 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 89

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ DR $

LANCASTER Bus Station 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1735 1840 1930

LANCASTER Ripley St Thomas Academy 0739 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1744 1849 1939

CONDER GREEN Stork Hotel 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1752 1857 1947

GLASSON DOCK 0753 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1758 1903 1953

THURNHAM Hall Gates 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1805 1910 2000

COCKERHAM Manor Inn 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1810 1915 2005

GARSTANG Sainsbury's --- 0920 --- 1120 --- 1320 --- 1520 --- 1720 --- 1930 ---

NATEBY School --- 0927 --- 1127 --- 1327 --- 1527 --- 1727 --- 1937 ---

STAKEPOOL Elletson Arms --- 0942 --- 1142 --- 1342 --- 1542 --- 1742 --- 1952 ---

PILLING Methodist Church 0816 0946 1016 1146 1216 1346 1416 1546 1616 1746 1821 1956 - DR -

PREESALL Little Tongues Lane 0825 0955 1025 1155 1225 1355 1425 1555 1625 1755 1830 2005 - DR -

KNOTT END Bourne Arms 0836 1006 1036 1206 1236 1406 1436 1606 1636 1806 1841 2016 - DR -

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council

DR - Journey operates beyond Cockerham setting down to Knott End only on demand

No service on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

Sunday service on Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and any replacement Public or Bank Holidays.

Last journeys on Christmas Eve & New Year's Eve 89 1735 Lancaster - Knott End

88 1840 Lancaster - Pilling Only

KNOTT END - PILLING - GARSTANG - LANCASTER 88
via Preesall, Nateby, Cockerham & Glasson Dock

KNOTT END - PILLING - LANCASTER 89

via Preesall, Cockerham & Glasson Dock

SATURDAY

Service Number 89 89 89 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 89 88 89

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

KNOTT END Bourne Arms --- 0725 0815 0845 1015 1045 1215 1245 1415 1445 1615 1645 1815 1905 2020

PREESALL Little Tongues Lane --- 0734 0824 0854 1024 1054 1224 1254 1424 1454 1624 1654 1824 1914 2029

PILLING Methodist Church 0642 0742 0832 0902 1032 1102 1232 1302 1432 1502 1632 1702 1832 1922 2037

STAKEPOOL Elletson Arms --- --- --- 0906 --- 1106 --- 1306 --- 1506 --- 1706 --- 1926 ---

NATEBY School --- --- --- 0920 --- 1120 --- 1320 --- 1520 --- 1720 --- 1940 ---

GARSTANG Park Hill Road --- --- --- 0927 --- 1127 --- 1327 --- 1527 --- 1727 --- 1947 ---

COCKERHAM Rectory Gardens 0650 0750 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 2000 2045

THURNHAM Hall Gates 0655 0755 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 2005 2050

GLASSON DOCK 0702 0802 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 2012 2057

CONDER GREEN Stork Hotel 0707 0807 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 2017 2102

LANCASTER Ripley St Thomas Academy 0718 0818 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2028 2113

LANCASTER Bus Station 0725 0830 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2035 2120

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council

No service on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

Sunday service on Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and any replacement Public or Bank Holidays.

Last journeys on Christmas Eve & New Year's Eve 89 1815 Knott End - Lancaster

88 1905 Knott End - Lancaster



From 27 August 2023

LANCASTER - GARSTANG - PILLING - KNOTT END 88
via Glasson Dock, Cockerham, Nateby & Preesall

LANCASTER - PILLING - KNOTT END 89
via Glasson Dock, Cockerham & Preesall

SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS

Service Number 88 88 88 88 88 88

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $

LANCASTER Bus Station 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830

LANCASTER Ripley St Thomas Academy 0839 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839

CONDER GREEN Stork Hotel 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847

GLASSON DOCK 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853

THURNHAM Hall Gates 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900

COCKERHAM Manor Inn 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905

GARSTANG Sainsbury's 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920

NATEBY School 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 - DR -

STAKEPOOL Elletson Arms 0942 1142 1342 1542 1742 - DR -

PILLING Methodist Church 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746 - DR -

PREESALL Little Tongues Lane 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 - DR -

KNOTT END Bourne Arms 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806 - DR -

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council

DR - Journey operates beyond Garstang setting down to Knott End only on demand

No service on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

Sunday service on Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and any replacement Public or Bank Holidays.

KNOTT END - PILLING - GARSTANG - LANCASTER 88
via Preesall, Nateby, Cockerham & Glasson Dock

KNOTT END - PILLING - LANCASTER 89
via Preesall, Cockerham & Glasson Dock

SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS

Service Number 88 88 88 88 88

Notes $ $ $ $ $

KNOTT END Bourne Arms 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815

PREESALL Little Tongues Lane 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824

PILLING Methodist Church 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832

STAKEPOOL Elletson Arms 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836

NATEBY School 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850

GARSTANG Park Hill Road 1057 1257 1457 1657 1857

COCKERHAM Rectory Gardens 1110 1310 1510 1710 1910

THURNHAM Hall Gates 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915

GLASSON DOCK 1122 1322 1522 1722 1922

CONDER GREEN Stork Hotel 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927

LANCASTER Ripley St Thomas Academy 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938

LANCASTER Bus Station 1145 1345 1545 1745 1945

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council

Sch - Garstang Academy schooldays only

NSch - Garstang Academy school holidays only

No service on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day

Sunday service on Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and any replacement Public or Bank Holidays.


